ESCONDIDO GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

NUMBER OF REGISTERED VOTERS:
Consolidated Precincts:

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST:
Mail Ballots cast:

STATISTICS
NOVEMBER 4, 2014

Consolidated with the Statewide General Election

Percentage/Turn Out:

TOTAL ELECTION COSTS:
Registrar of Voters Fees
City Fees (Publishing, etc.)
Less Candidate Statement Costs:

TOTAL NET COST OF ELECTION:

INSTALLATION DATE:

OFFICE: Mayor
Vacancies: 1
Term: 4 Years

Sam Abed

Olga Diaz

Stephen Siaw

TOTAL VOTES CAST

OFFICE:

City Council Member -

District One
Vacancies: 1
Term: 4 Years

Ed Gallo
Consuelo Martinez

TOTAL VOTES CAST

Total
Votes Cast

16,224
9,699
1,509

27,482

Total Votes
Cast

1,664
1,595
3,264

% of
Votes

59.04%
35.29%
5.49%

% of
Votes

50.98%
48.87%

59,942
84

28,687
17,991
47.86%

$127,468.40
$122,397.00

$5,071.40
- $6,522.00
$120,946.40

December 3, 2014

Campaign
Contributions/Expenditures
$264,637.00 $161,146.00
$175,901.26 $178,443.51
$12,680.00 $12,680.00

Campaign
Contributions/Expenditures

$65,340.47 $69,595.61
$39,822.18 $40,079.18



OFFICE:
Total

City Council Member - Vot % of Campaign

District Two é) es Votes Contributions/Expenditures
Vacancies: 1 ast

Term:. 4 Years

John Masson 4,036 @ 48.83% $82,629.00 $78,813.08
Rick Paul 1,958 | 23.69% $19,522.04 $18,104.77
Nicole Downey 1,335 | 16.15% $13,446.39 $13,033.18
Chad “Shad” Hunziker 905 10.95% $4,179.00 $5,656.62
TOTAL VOTES CAST 8,266

BALLOT MEASURES

PROPOSITION G — Shall the City of Escondido be changed from a general law city to a
charter city through the adoption of the charter proposed by Resolution 2014-70 of the
Escondido City Council?

NO 16,229 62.76%
Yes 9,629 37.24%
TOTAL VOTES CAST 25,858

PROPOSITION H — Shall the people of the City of Escondido approve the following: An
initiative measure to adopt the Lakes Specific Plan?

NO 16,442 60.63% $111,205.00 $108,382.33

(Keep it Green Escondido, No on H)

YES 10,675 39.37% $1,249,500.00 & $1,249,600.00

(Escondido Coalition for Open Space and Community Revitalization, Yes on H, sponsored by Lakes at Escondido,
LLC)

TOTAL VOTES CAST 27,117



