ESCONDIDO GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION STATISTICS

NOVEMBER 4, 2014
Consolidated with the Statewide General Election

NUMBER OF REGISTERED VOTERS: Consolidated Precincts:	59,942 84
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST: Mail Ballots cast:	28,687 17,991
Percentage/Turn Out: TOTAL ELECTION COSTS:	\$127,468.40
Registrar of Voters Fees City Fees (Publishing, etc.)	\$122,397.00 \$ 5,071.40
Less Candidate Statement Costs: TOTAL NET COST OF ELECTION:	<u>- \$ 6,522.00</u> \$120,946.40

INSTALLATION DATE: December 3, 2014

OFFICE: Mayor Vacancies: 1 Term: 4 Years	Total Votes Cast	% of Votes	Campaign Contributions/Expenditures	
Sam Abed	16,224	59.04%	\$264,637.00	\$161,146.00
Olga Diaz	9,699	35.29%	\$175,901.26	\$178,443.51
Stephen Siaw	1,509	5.49%	\$12,680.00	\$12,680.00
TOTAL VOTES CAST	27,482			
OFFICE: City Council Member - District One Vacancies: 1 Term: 4 Years	Total Votes Cast	% of Votes	Campaign Contributions/Expenditures	
Ed Gallo	1,664	50.98%	\$65,340.47	\$69,595.61
Consuelo Martinez	1,595	48.87%	\$39,822.18	\$40,079.18
TOTAL VOTES CAST	3,264			

City Council Member - District Two Vacancies: 1 Term: 4 Years	Total Votes Cast	% of Votes	<u>-</u>	Campaign Contributions/Expenditures	
John Masson	4,036	48.83%	\$82,629.00	\$78,813.08	
Rick Paul	1,958	23.69%	\$19,522.04	\$18,104.77	
Nicole Downey	1,335	16.15%	\$13,446.39	\$13,033.18	
Chad "Shad" Hunziker	905	10.95%	\$4,179.00	\$5,656.62	
TOTAL VOTES CAST	8,266				
	BALL	OT MEASUR	RES		
charter city through the a Escondido City Council?	doption of the		•	_	
NO	16,229	62.	76%		
NO Yes	9,629		76% 24%		
-					
Yes	9,629 25,858 I the people of	37. f the City of E	24% Escondido approve th	ne following: An	
Yes TOTAL VOTES CAST PROPOSITION H – Shall	9,629 25,858 I the people of	37. f the City of E	24% Escondido approve th		
Yes TOTAL VOTES CAST PROPOSITION H – Shall initiative measure to adoption to the state of the	9,629 25,858 I the people of of the Lakes S 16,442	37. f the City of Epecific Plan?	24% Escondido approve th		
Yes TOTAL VOTES CAST PROPOSITION H – Shall initiative measure to adop NO	9,629 25,858 I the people of of the Lakes S 16,442	37. f the City of Epecific Plan?	24% Escondido approve th	ne following: An \$108,382.33 \$1,249,600.00	
Yes TOTAL VOTES CAST PROPOSITION H – Shall initiative measure to adop NO (Keep it Green Escondido, No on	9,629 25,858 If the people of the Lakes S 16,442 H)	37. f the City of E pecific Plan? 60.63%	24% Escondido approve the \$111,205.00 \$1,249,500.00	\$108,382.33 \$1,249,600.00	